



on the Modification Application No.169561 of 2011, shall remain stayed.

The petitioners shall within two weeks from date, produce before the Collector respect of his properties to the extent of 50% of surety in

the amount demanded amounting to ` 11,82,000/- and the Collector, if satisfied that the said security covers the said amount, shall accept the same as an interim measure, till the final disposal of the Special Leave Petition.

In the event the petitioner fails to provide such security within the time stipulated hereinabove, and if the Collector is not satisfied with the value of the security offered, the interim order staying the operation of the order of the High Court, shall stand vacated.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar