

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27707/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/05/2011
in CMWP No. 9872/1993 and 03/08/2011 in CMMA No. 169561/2011 in
CMWP No. 9872/1993 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

M/S KADRI GRAMYA VIKAS SANSTHAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEHSILDAR BAREILLY & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bahar U.Barqi,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though the parties are in dispute as to whether
recovery proceedings have been finalized by the Collector
or not. The matter is capable of resolution without going
into the aforesaid issue. If the recovery proceedings have
been finalized in the meantime as contended by th
e
respondents, the petitioners will be at liberty to avail
legal remedies against such order(s) as may have bee

Signature Not Verified
passed.
Digitally signed by

If, on the other hand, the recovery proceedings

Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.08.02
11:31:23 IST
Reason:

...2/-

remain pending, we direct that the same may be finalized

subject to furnishing adequate solvent security by the
petitioners as directed by this Court in its interim order
dated 22.09.2011.

The special leave petition is disposed of
accordingly.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER